

For Immediate Release

CONTACT Information:
Tara Tidwell, Marketing Director
ttidwell@heritagebankandtrust.com
heritagebankandtrust.com
(931) 388-1970
217 S. James Campbell Blvd.
Columbia, TN 38401

Heritage Bank & Trust, is pleased to announce the addition of Mark Goatz to its team.

April 18, 2022 - Mark Goatz will serve as a Commercial Relationship Officer at Heritage Bank & Trust in the main office on James Campbell in Columbia, TN. Previously working at Community First Bank & Trust and Reliant Bank, Mark has almost 20 years of banking experience, with 17 of those dedicated to lending services. In this role, Mark will provide commercial and consumer loans for individuals and companies in the community.

"I'm excited to be a part of Heritage Bank & Trust," Mark says. "Community banking is very important to me, and I'm proud to join a local bank in my hometown that focuses on this community."

As a lifetime resident of Maury County, Mark was born and raised in Columbia, graduating from Columbia Central High School. Mark is also a graduate of Columbia State Community College and Middle Tennessee State University. In addition, he attended TBA Southern School of Banking, Southeastern School of Consumer Lending, and the Barret Graduate School of Banking.

"Mark brings almost two decades of community banking experience serving Maury County," stated Jim Robinson, Heritage Bank & Trust President & CEO. "We are thrilled to have another well-respected banker join our team."

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of March 31, 2022, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$247 million. To learn more about the difference banking local can make, visit heritagebankandtrust.com or call 931-388-1970.